



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1348 OF 2010

**THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD THROUGH
DIVNL MANAGER AURANGBAD**

VERSUS

SANJAY SAKHARAM RAUT AND ORS

....

Mr. V. R. Mundada, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. K. B. Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per the office note, the applicant has not taken steps to serve the non-applicant Nos. 2 and 3.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks two weeks time to file appropriate application for substituted service to the non-applicant Nos. 2 and 3.
3. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]